outh Sheet Keep It Real Acting
ass/Event: YOUTH ACTING CLASSDate:
udent Name: TYSON MOTEL Parent(s): ELIZABETH MOTEL
nild's D.O.B. <u>1,27,2010</u> Age Range: (ie. 7-11) <u>1</u>
reet Address: <u>4321 VALLEY VIEW AVE</u> . Apt./No
ty: <u>NORCO</u> State:_ <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92860</u>
none: (951, 264-9012 Email: VINCE MOTEL @ GMAIL. COM
gent's Name: $OSBRINK KIDS$ Agency: $DAWW OSBRINK$
anager: Management Office:
ow did you hear about us?
<ul> <li>Facebook</li> <li>Twitter</li> <li>Yelp</li> <li>LA Casting</li> <li>Friend/Family Member</li> <li>Agent/Manager</li> <li>Website</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>

## GENERAL RELEASE

I, <u>ELIZABETH</u> <u>MOTEL</u>, the parent/legal guardian of <u>TYSON</u> <u>MOTEL</u> hereinafter referred to as "student" hereby affirm and agree that I understand the participation in the classes and instruction by Keep It Real Acting Inc., staff or its affiliated organizations or instructors hired by Keep It Real Acting Inc. is neither a guarantee nor promise of employment. I understand that transfers and refunds are not in Keep it Real Acting Studios policy.

In consideration for the student being permitted to participate in these classes and instructions, I agree to fully and completely indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Keep It Real Acting Inc., Judy Kain, or any of Keep It Real Acting Inc.'s affiliated organizations, employees, instructors, representatives, volunteers, associates and all others from and against any and all damages, injuries, claims losses, liabilities, costs and expenses (including attorney's fees) arising from or in any way related to my entry on these premises, including the parking lot/complex building and/or other Event locations. I understand and expressly waive all rights under California Civil Code section 1542.

Furthermore, this Release shall be binding upon the undersigned, and his respective heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors and assigns. This Release shall be subject to and governed by the laws of the State of California.

## **GENERAL PHOTO RELEASE**

I authorize Keep It Real Acting or any entity authorized by Keep It Real Acting to copyright, use and publish any of my child's images procured during class in any format, for website use, class promotion, and social media. I agree that Keep It Real Acting may use such images of me and/or my family with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, such as publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content.

INITIAL HERE IF YOU DO NOT GRANT KEEP IT REAL ACTING PHOTO/VIDEO RELEASE:

IMPORTANT: NO transfers. NO refunds. Make-up classes are available for \$35. If a class is missed due to booked acting work, a Call Sheet must be presented to make-up the missed class at no extra cost.

NOTICE: This is not a job interview or audition. The presence of a Casting Director/agent is neither a guarantee nor a promise of employment. The intent of the class is solely educational. Due to professional commitments, sometimes an advertised instructor may not be able to appear. We reserve the right to substitute another qualified instructor without notice.

My signature verifies that I have carefully read this agreement, fully understand its contents, and am aware this is a general release of liability and have signed of my own free will. All the information I have provided is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Parent/Guardian Signature:

Date: